			01-29-2002	
1 21 02	ECORDATION	FO:		RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commi		::	101963251	ents or copy hereof.
i. Name of conveying	14-2002 MOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #56		2. Name and address of rece	eiving party(ies):
Naples Eye Associates,		Name: BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY Address:		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Florida Other		One Becton Drive Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417 Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No			Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: 1.14.12			X Corporation-State New Jersey Other	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesXNo	
Execution Date: October 15, 2001			(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?YesX_No	
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 2,300,107 				
Additional Numbers attached? Yes _X_ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:1		
Name: Patrick Boisson		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Fross Zelnick Lehrman</u> <u>& Zissu, P.C.</u>		X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged account	d to deposit	
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza		(Only if total fee is not so	ufficient)	
City: New York State: NY Z	ip: <u>10017</u>			
	Ì		8. Deposit account number:	
1/28/2002 DBYRNE 00000111 2300107			23-0825-0576900	
1 FC:481 40.00 OP			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payir	ng by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	ISE TI	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and b true copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoi	ng inf	ormation is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a
Patrick Boisson Name of Person Signing Date 14/2002				14/2002
Total num	ber of pages con	_ nprisin	ng cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) F7L7 File No. BEC USA TA.01/04110 MDF				

TRADEMARK REEL: 2431 FRAME: 0844

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Naples Eye Associates, PA, a Florida corporation, located and doing business at 1068 Goodlette Road, North Naples, Florida 34102 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

> TRADEMARK REG. NO. **DATE OF REGISTRATION**

2,300,107 CUSTOM EYESD December 14, 1999

WHEREAS, Becton, Dickinson and Company, a New Jersey corporation, located and doing business at One Becton Drive, Franklin Lakes, New Jersey 07417-1880 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark and all associated goodwill in said trademark: and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no proceedings to cancel the registration are pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to this registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the above-named registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

RECORDED: 01/14/2002

NAPLES EYE ASSOCIATES, PA

By: Mar Dom

Name: Richard A. Silverman

Title: Aresident Naples Eye Associates, Pt

Dated: 10/15/01

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2431 FRAME: 0845**